



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266 E-mail: <u>2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net</u> Website: <u>www.2gether.nhs.uk</u>

9 August 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 094-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about Bank and Agency staffing. Please find the completed table below with the Trust's response to your questions.

Please be advised that the Trust has a Staffbank service which monitors and records the use of all forms of bank and agency, other than medical staffing. Medical staffing is monitored on a different system.

	FTE posts covered by bank staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018	FTE posts covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018
1. All staff (including below groups)**	117 Day and Night RNs HCAs Admin Housekeepers	14 Day and Night RNs HCAs Admin Housekeepers
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors	N/A	7 Day and Night shifts
3. Registered nurses	39 Day and Night shifts	6 Day and Night shifts

** Does not include medical staffing. The figure stated for medical staffing is included as a standalone figure.

Yours sincerely,

Gisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer ²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further